

MULTISTACK INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ABN: 54 007 254 346
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

HALF-YEAR INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2017

PROVIDED TO THE ASX UNDER LISTING RULE 4.2A

This half-year financial report is to be read in conjunction with the financial report for the year ended 31 December 2016.

Appendix 4D

Half-Year Report

For the six months to 30 June 2017

Name of entity	ABN
Multistack International Limited	54 007 254 346

1. Reporting period

Report for the half-year ended: 30 June 2017.
Previous corresponding periods: Financial year ended 31 December 2016 and Half year ended 30 June 2016.

2. Results for announcement to the market

		\$A		\$A
Revenues from ordinary activities	down	86,655	or	15.38 % to 476,712
Profit from ordinary activities after tax attributable to members	Up	335,529	or	100.47 % to 1,584
Net profit for the period attributable to members	Up	335,529	or	100.47 % to 1,584
Dividends				
The Directors have not declared a dividend in either of the current period or the previous corresponding period.				
Please refer to the accompanying Directors' report in the financial statements for further commentary.				

3. Net tangible assets per security

	Current period	Previous corresponding period
Net tangible asset backing per ordinary security	\$0.02	\$0.02

4. Details of associates and joint venture entities

Name of associate or joint venture entity	% Securities held
Dunnair (Aust) Pty Ltd	50%

The Group has disposed of its interest in the joint venture Dunnair (Aust) Pty Ltd as at 30 June 2017, effectively the Group has transferred all the assets and liabilities to its joint venture partner Rogton Pty Ltd for consideration of \$1. At the time of disposal Multistack International Limited had a payable to the joint venture Dunnair (Aust) Pty Ltd of \$105,871. A gain on disposal of \$105,870 has been recognised within the Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income.

Aggregate share of profits / (losses) of associates and joint venture entities

Group's share of associates' and joint venture entities':	Current period	Previous corresponding Period
	\$	\$
Loss from ordinary activities before tax	(5,963)	(43,082)
Income tax on ordinary activities	-	-
Net loss from ordinary activities after tax	(5,963)	(43,082)
Adjustments	-	-
Share of net loss of associates and joint venture entities	(5,963)	(43,082)

5. The financial information provided in the Appendix 4D is based on the half year condensed financial report (attached).

6. Independent review of the financial report

The financial report has been independently reviewed. The financial report is not subject to a qualified independent review statement.